April 2002 Volume XVI V Number 1

A Big Event is Happening In Plymouth

Plymouth History Fest at Parker’s Lake on Saturday May 11th

Plymouth History Fest at Parkers Lake Park on Sunday May 12" from 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM. Many activities for young
and young at heart:

Voyager Encampment, Antique Car Show, Petting Zoo, Plymouth Wood Carvers, Plymouth Historical Society Display,
Bob Gasch — Log Building Methods, Ruben Fast Horse - Native American Culture, Plymouth
Rockers, Cake Walk, Barbershop Quartet, Car Parade and Old Tyme Refreshments.

which is being held May 8, 9 & 10™. These two days will bring
students from the local area attending a variety of educational
Parkers Lake Park. On Saturday the 11*" it is continued with added
public at no charge.

The Voyager Encampment
approximately 2000 school
activities going on at

attractions and open to the

See attached flyer with timetable of events. In addition the City of Plymouth is looking for volunteers to help with
directing and assisting students on May 8, 9 & 10"™. You can contact Park and Recreation Department.

Current Officers
Help Us Find

The following are the present officers:

Do you have or know of someone who might have an

old picture of the wooden bridge that went over the Luce President Vern Petersen 763-559-2313
. . . Vice President  Vern Doseth 763-559-3777

Line Railroad tracks. The bridge was located by the

Work H nd torn down in the 50°s. Also an Secretary Mable Swanson  763-545-7705
© ouse and was forh Cow ©OV'S. S0 any Treasurer Harvey Schiebe = 763-545-6127

other early homesteads & farms in Plymouth. If we
could borrow a picture to scan it and make a copy that
would be wonderful! Contact any one of the Officers or
Board of Directors if you can help.




Meetings
The monthly meetings are normally held on the 4"
Monday of the month at 7 p.m. in the Plymouth
Historical Society Building, located at 3605 Fernbrook
Lane North, Plymouth, MN.

Mailing and

If you are not a member and want to sign up or if you
have any questions, please call Alberta Casey, 763-559-
9366.

The annual dues are:

Individual $7.50
Family $12.00
Individual Lifetime $100.00
Family Lifetime $150.00

Board of Directors

The following is the present Board of Directors:

Kay Bertrand
Ben G. Broman
Alberta Casey
Vern Dotseth
Myrtle Eckes
Delores Morris
Vern Peterson
Gary Schiebe
Harvey Schiebe
Margerite Schiebe
Mable Swanson

763-249-0138
763-559-5721
763-559-9366
763-559-3777
763-545-6168
763-535-8756
763-559-2317
763-473-4889
763-545-6127
763-541-7187
763-545-7705

2000-2003
2000-2003
2000-2003
2000-2003
2000-2003
2000-2003
2000-2003
2000-2003
2000-2003
2000-2003
2000-2003



	April  2002                                              Volume XVI V                                                         
	President	Vern Petersen	763-559-2313
	Secretary	Mable Swanson	763-545-7705
	Membership List

	If you are not a member and want to sign up or if you have any questions, please call Alberta Casey, 763-559-9366.
	The annual dues are:
	Individual	$7.50
	Family	$12.00
	Individual Lifetime	$100.00
	Family Lifetime	$150.00
	Board of Directors

	The following is the present Board of Directors:
	Kay Bertrand	763-249-0138	2000-2003
	Ben G. Broman	763-559-5721	2000-2003
	Alberta Casey	763-559-9366	2000-2003
	Vern Dotseth	763-559-3777	2000-2003
	Myrtle Eckes	763-545-6168	2000-2003

