

Volume XVI V

Number 1

A Big Event is Happening In Plymouth

Plymouth History Fest at Parker's Lake on Saturday May 11th

Plymouth History Fest at Parkers Lake Park on Sunday May 12th from 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM. Many activities for young and young at heart:

Voyager Encampment, Antique Car Show, Petting Zoo, Plymouth Wood Carvers, Plymouth Historical Society Display,

Bob Gasch – Log Building Rockers, Cake Walk,

The Voyager Encampment approximately 2000 school activities going on at attractions and open to the



Methods, Ruben Fast Horse - Native American Culture, Plymouth Barbershop Quartet, Car Parade and Old Tyme Refreshments.

which is being held May 8, 9 & 10^{th} . These two days will bring students from the local area attending a variety of educational Parkers Lake Park. On Saturday the $11^{2\text{h}}$ it is continued with added public at no charge.

See attached flyer with timetable of events. In addition the City of Plymouth is looking for volunteers to help with directing and assisting students on May 8, 9 & 10th. You can contact Park and Recreation Department.

Help Us Find

Do you have or know of someone who might have an old picture of the wooden bridge that went over the Luce Line Railroad tracks. The bridge was located by the Work House and was torn down in the 50's. Also any other early homesteads & farms in Plymouth. If we could borrow a picture to scan it and make a copy that would be wonderful! Contact any one of the Officers or Board of Directors if you can help.

Current Officers

The following are the present officers:

President	Vern Petersen	763-559-2313
Vice President	Vern Doseth	763-559-3777
Secretary	Mable Swanson	763-545-7705
Treasurer	Harvey Schiebe	763-545-6127



Meetings

The monthly meetings are normally held on the 4th Monday of the month at 7 p.m. in the Plymouth Historical Society Building, located at 3605 Fernbrook Lane North, Plymouth, MN.



If you are not a member and want to sign up or if you have any questions, please call Alberta Casey, 763-559-9366.

The annual dues are:

Individual	\$7.50
Family	\$12.00
Individual Lifetime	\$100.00
Family Lifetime	\$150.00

Board of Directors

The following is the present Board of Directors:

Kay Bertrand	763-249-0138	2000-2003
Ben G. Broman	763-559-5721	2000-2003
Alberta Casey	763-559-9366	2000-2003
Vern Dotseth	763-559-3777	2000-2003
Myrtle Eckes	763-545-6168	2000-2003
Delores Morris	763-535-8756	2000-2003
Vern Peterson	763-559-2317	2000-2003
Gary Schiebe	763-473-4889	2000-2003
Harvey Schiebe	763-545-6127	2000-2003
Margerite Schiebe	763-541-7187	2000-2003
Mable Swanson	763-545-7705	2000-2003